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pipe sleeve 
diameter  

D
2 
max. [mm]

standard 
length 
L

1
 [mm]

 1 - 40 80 ≤ 140

200

240

250

300 

350

365

400

500

650

1000

41 - 57 100 ≤ 160

58 - 77 125 ≤ 156

  78 - 104 150 ≤ 187

105 - 145 200 ≤ 238

146 - 190 250 ≤ 289

191 - 233 300 ≤ 347

234 - 288 350 ≤ 395

289 - 339 400 ≤ 461

340 - 380 450 ≤ 511

381 - 430 500 ≤ 570

431 - 530 600 ≤ 673

531 - 620 700 ≤ 787

We supply pipe sleeves in more sizes. Please call: 01952 510050

Curaflex® 3000 

against pressing or non-pressing water

Technical details
• gas-tight when both inside and front faces of sleeve are coated
• can be used in conjunction with all Curaflex® gasket inserts

Material: 

- asbestos-free special fibre cement

Accessories from page 88

     

opening for penetrations

for buildings yet to be constructed
for waterproof concrete (white tank)

Product benefits
homogeneous connection to concrete, reinforced by special 
grooving

the inside face of the sleeve provides an optimum contact 
surface for the elastomer of the Curaflex® gasket insert

watertight bond with the concrete because the coefficient of 
expansion of the material corresponds to that of concrete

for buildings without tanking membranes

leak test

TÜV NORD

Variant: 

Curaflex® pipe sleeve 3000/T

longitudinally split version. For
installations with existing pipeline in the wall
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