- opening for penetrations
 - for buildings yet to be constructed
 - for waterproof concrete (white tank)



Product benefits

- homogeneous connection to concrete, reinforced by special grooving
- the inside face of the sleeve provides an optimum contact surface for the elastomer of the Curaflex® gasket insert
- watertight bond with the concrete because the coefficient of expansion of the material corresponds to that of concrete
- for buildings without tanking membranes





Technical details

- gas-tight when both inside and front faces of sleeve are coated
- can be used in conjunction with all Curaflex® gasket inserts

Material:

- asbestos-free special fibre cement

Accessories from page 88

pipe external diameter from - to	NB pipe sleeve [mm]	pipe sleeve diameter D ₂ max. [mm]	standard length L ₁ [mm]
1 - 40	80	≤ 140	
41 - 57	100	≤ 160	
58 - 77	125	≤ 156	200
78 - 104	150	≤ 187	240
105 - 145	200	≤ 238	250
146 - 190	250	≤ 289	300
191 - 233	300	≤ 347	350 365
234 - 288	350	≤ 395	400
289 - 339	400	≤ 461	500
340 - 380	450	≤ 511	650
381 - 430	500	≤ 570	1000
431 - 530	600	≤ 673	
531 - 620	700	≤ 787	

We supply pipe sleeves in more sizes. Please call: $01952\ 510050$





